



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7412/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28295/2024 (INTERIM STAY)**

SHAURYA KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Panwar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP.
SI Rohit, PS-Vasant Kunj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

17.03.2025

%

No time left.

List on 20.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 17, 2025/vd